

March 3, 2010

Secretary PA. PUC Commonwealth Keystone Building Second Floor-Room N201 Harrisburg, PA 17120

RE: Application for Certification A-2009-2143618

ComTech21, LLC has filed a name change with the State of Pennsylvania to match our name filed with the PUC. Please find the enclosed copy of the acceptance letter from the State of Pennsylvania for your records.

Please ignore the letter dated January 13, 2010 Re: Updated Application for Certification and use the original application requested on October 2, 2009.

If you have any questions or concerns, I can be reached directly on 203-679-7000, or you may email me at mbrady@comtech21.com

Sincerely,

Michael Brady

ComTech21, LLC

**EVP** 

203-679-7000

PA P.U.C.

010 MAR -8 AM 9: 4:

KECK YEU

## COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE CORPORATION BUREAU 401 NORTH STREET, ROOM 206 P.O. BOX 8722 HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8722 WWW.CORPORATIONS.STATE.PA.US/CORP

ComTech21, LLC

THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HAPPY TO SEND YOU YOUR FILED DOCUMENT. THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HERE TO SERVE YOU AND WANTS TO THANK YOU FOR DOING BUSINESS IN PENNSYLVANIA.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS PERTAINING TO THE CORPORATION BUREAU, PLEASE VISIT OUR WEB SITE LOCATED AT <u>WWW.CORPORATIONS.STATE.PA.US/CORP</u> OR PLEASE CALL OUR MAIN INFORMATION TELEPHONE NUMBER (717)787-1057. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING BUSINESS AND / OR UCC FILINGS, PLEASE VISIT OUR ONLINE "SEARCHABLE DATABASE" LOCATED ON OUR WEB SITE.

ENTITY NUMBER: 2937055

ComTech 21, LLC Attn: Michael Brady, One Barnes Park South Wallingford, CT 06492

Entity #: 2937055 Date Filed: 02/18/2010 Pedro A. Cortés Secretary of the Commonwealth

## PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

	of Amendment of Re (15 Pa.C.S. § 8585) Limited Partnership Registered Limited Liab Registered Limited Liab	ility Partners	hip	
Name ComTech21, LLC Attn: Michael Brady  Address One Barnes Park South  City State Zip Code Wallingford CT 06492		Document will be returned to the name and address you enter to the left.		
Wallingford CT \$250	00492	FORE	IGN LIMITED LI	ABILITY AMENDMENT 5 F
In compliance with the requirement ing to change the arrangements or other tered limited liability partnership or a form.  1. The name under which the association of Pennsylvania is:  21 C-TECH, LLC	facts described in its applica reign limited liability compa	tion for regis ny hereby sta	tration as a forestes that:	eign limited partnership,
The (a) address of its registered office providet and the county of ve		(b) name of	its commercial	registered
ornee provider and the county of ve	inte is.			
(a) Number and street 600 N. 2nd Street	City	State PA	Zip 17101	County USA
(a) Number and street	City Harrisburg		Zip 17101	
(a) Number and street 600 N. 2nd Street  (b) Name of Commercial Registere	City Harrisburg	PA	17101	County
(a) Number and street 600 N. 2nd Street  (b) Name of Commercial Registere c/o: TCS Corporate Services Inc  3. (If applicable): The address of the re-	City Harrisburg	PA	17101	County
(a) Number and street 600 N. 2nd Street  (b) Name of Commercial Registere c/o: TCS Corporate Services Inc  3. (If applicable): The address of the re- to:	City Harrisburg  ed Office Provider  egistered office of the associ	PA ation in this (	17101  Commonwealth	County  is hereby changed

FEB 1 8 2010

## DSCB:15-8585-2

4. If applicable: The association desires that its registration be amended to change its name to:				
ComTech21, LLC				
5. If applicable: The association desires that its registratic arrangements or other facts that have changed.	on be amended as follows in order to reflect			
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Amendment of Registration to be signed by a duly authorized officer, member or manager thereof this			
	11 day of Feb 2009			
,	21 C-TECH, LLC  Name of Association			
	Signature			
	managet Title			